GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1500
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012

UTILISATION OF SRSF
Ananth Kumar Shri ;Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Special Railway Safety Fund (SRSF) for safety measures was created in Railway a decade ago in the country;

(b) if so, whether the amount of fund meant for the purpose was also proposed to be utilised on the items referred to in the
recommendations of Anil Kakodkar Committee recently ;

(c) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto;
(d) whether the items on which the expenditure was incurred a decade ago are again required to be repaired/renovated; and

(e) if so, the action plan devised by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Question does not arise.

(d) & (e) Repair and renovation of railway infrastructure is a continuous process. The work of repair and renovation is done as and
when required.
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